Date
December 27, 2018
Ku-band PLL LNB
External Reference Model
RF Frequency: 10.95 to 12.75 GHz
Model No. NJR2935E series
Model No. RF Frequency Local Frequency IF Frequency
NJR2934E series 12.2 to 12.75 GHz 11.25 GHz 950 to 1,500 MHz

2
Model Number
 Numbering System
 Line-up
N J R 2 9 3 5 E N
IF Output Interface
  E: F-type (75 ohms), Female Connector
  EN: N-type (50 ohms), Female Connector
RF Frequency
 4: 12.2 to 12.75 GHz
 5: 11.7 to 12.2 GHz
 6: 12.25 to 12.75 GHz
 7: 10.95 to 11.7 GHz
 9: 11.2 to 11.7 GHz
 Product Series Number
 NJR2936E
12.25 to 12.75 GHz 11.30 GHz 950 to 1,450 MHz
F-type
 NJR2936EN N-type
F-type
 NJR2935EN N-type
 NJR2934E
12.20 to 12.75 GHz 11.25 GHz 950 to 1,500 MHz
F-type
 NJR2934EN N-type
 NJR2939E
11.20 to 11.70 GHz 10.25 GHz
950 to 1,450 MHz
F-type
 NJR2939EN N-type
 NJR2935E
11.70 to 12.20 GHz 10.75 GHz
 NJR2937E
10.95 to 11.70GHz 10.00 GHz 950 to 1,700 MHz
Depends on
External
Reference
F-type
 NJR2937EN N-type
Model No.
RF
Frequency
Local
Frequency
IF
Frequency
Local Stability
[-40 to +60 °C]
IF
Connector
NJR2935E
 ＊Above Specifications are subject to change without notice.
 Reference No.:
DS-R2935E
Rev.:
09E
Sheet:
3
1. Scope
This specification details the requirements for the low noise and block downconverter intended for the
satellite data communication downlink application in the Ku-Band.
This LNB has a combined 3-stage HEMT Amplifier and Block Down Converter with a Phase Locked
Local, which is constituted with a S-Band VCO, Multiplier, Loop Filter and Crystal Oscillator providing
high stability and low phase noise.
All specifications shall apply throughout the full range of the specified environmental conditions unless
otherwise specified.
2. Electrical Specifications
# Items Specifications
2.1.  Absolute Maximum Rating
[RF Input Power] -10 dBm (@ CW)
[Supply Voltage] +28 V DC
2.2.  Input RF Frequency Range
＜Model No. NJR2934＞ 12.2 to 12.75 GHz